#### 505010851 07/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5057599

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN GENIUSMART TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD	07/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN BONA-K DYNAMICS CO. LTD	
Street Address:	B610, BUILDING C, ANLE INDUSTRIAL PARK, 43RD AREA, XINAN SUBDISTRICT, BAOAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10017054

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029931-9021-US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD R. LAWSON JR./ **SIGNATURE:** /Edward R. Lawson Jr./ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=23779477\_029931-9021-US01\_As\_Filed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046397 FRAME: 0478** 505010851

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made this 17th day of July, 2018, by and between

Shenzhen Geniusmart Technologies Co., Ltd, a China limited liability company, with its business address located at A202, Phase 2, Nanshan Internet Innovation Service Base No. 126, Wanxia Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China ("Assignor"), and

Shenzhen Bona-K Dynamics Co., Ltd, a China limited liability company, with its business address located at B610, Building C, Anle Industrial Park, 43<sup>rd</sup> Area, Xinan Subdistrict, Baoan district, Shenzhen, China ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent Number <u>US 10,017,054 B2</u>, issued <u>July 10, 2018</u>, titled "<u>Electric Wheel</u>, Remote Control And Vehicle Comprising The Electric Wheel</u>", (the "Patent"), and Assignee desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in U.S..

Assignor: Shenzhen Geniusmart Technologies Co., Ltd

Assignee: Shenzhen Bona-K Dynamics Co., Ltd

By: 18:07. Date: 2018:07.

PATENT REEL: 046397 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 07/19/2018**